
Q ^ t e i c i a < 7^i lLe. OhjJUclhA. W l i o a H M n , ^ m c . 

. tdo« b'tngino •«¥• 
hwndr»d bo0» 9̂  
te Wo&Kmet^n * 
XIAO orrny ^0,* forO«« âtvr th« 

Kod tonftitt* 
r*lu»wd lo •<<! 

DE PCRE 
ROUTE 4 

WISCONSIN 
64116 

U6WA OEKOIUN TITENE 
WcoiiM of tKft K«lp 
of thU Qnvtdo CKi«f 
in c»ro9ntir>g o fri»nd« 
•hip botw»>n lK« »is notient ond th« Colony 
of P«nntylvon{o, o a«w 
nation* fho United 
Stotut wos mod* po»« 
ftibit. 

WHEREAS, the Oneida Trust Committee is responsible for the 

funds of the New York Emigrant Claim Award (Docket 75), and 

WHEREAS, there are undellverable checks from the 1975 pay out, 

and these funds should be in the Trust Account until claimed 

by the individuals or heirs. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that these funds be transfered to 

the New York Emigrant Trust Fund at the highest investment 

rate. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these funds will remain until 

claimed by the individual or heirs and processed at the next 

following pay out along with accrued interest. 

CERTIFICATION 

I. the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Trust Committee 
hereby certify, that the Oneida Trust Committee is composed of 
^ members of whom members, constituting a quorum, were 

pFesent at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 5" 
day of 1978, that the foregoing resolution was duly 

for, adopteo' at such meeting by a vote of ^ members . 
against; members not voting and said resolution has not been 
recinded or amended in any way. 

Oneida Trust Committee 

00 
r 

IV> 
o:) 

iTo r-n •~n iT. 
cr 

CO 



bfi«9mg »»*• ) hwndr«d boo» 
10 Wokhington i 
'Ing •rmy v«,• 
:.rti»u Hod COAftUt. 
• f r̂fwwd to eid 

O n e i d a S n d k m ^ W U 4 S & 4 i M H ^ f 9 h c , 

DE PERE 
ROUTE 4 

WISCONSIN 
64116 

ue«i OEMOIUH uHki 
ftocewM of tho K®}p 
of tHIt O.nftido Chiof 
in c»m«nting e friond* »h{p botw«*n th* tts 
nafiont ond tKo Colony 
of ̂•nAtyivonto, e 
notictn, tho U n (t • d 
Stotws was mod* pot* 
tibio. 

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been responsible 

for'the investment of the few York Emigrant Claim Award, 

(Docket 75)> and 

WHEREAS, this fund is now responsibility of the Oneida Trust 

Committee, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Trust Committee 

directs the BIA to automatically continue to invest the New 

York Claim Award at the highest investment ra;'te. 
CO 
CO 

C-

ro 
CD 

' jam 
m ^ c=z 
* C=3 

r-
p* 
rn oo ̂  

CD CO 
rvj . 

CERTIFICATION 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Trust CoTamittee 
hereby certify that the Oneida Trust Committee is composed of 
q roemhers of v7hom >=5-^members , constituting a quorum, were 

j ^ s e n t at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 
day , 1973, that the foregoins resolution was duly 
adopter at such meeting by a vote of members > for, _0_ 
against; members not voting and said resolution has not 
been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Secretary,7 Oneida Trust Coraini 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1662 B O m O N 
G$A Ff>MR (41 CFR) lOl-M.e 

TO 

FROM 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Paul A. Skenandore, Secretary 
Oneida Trust Coimiittee 

Nancy Pierskail a 
Area Trust Coordinator 

date: 1/16/79 

S U BJ E C T : Oneida Trust 

For your information I am enclosing copies of resolutions passed 
by the previous Trust Committee. One resolution authorizes the 
return of the 1975 undelivered checks to the trust account, which 
has already been done. 

The second resolution authorized the return of 75 undeliverable 
checks from the 1977 payment be returned to the trust account and 
invested at the highest interest rate. When the individual or heirs 
become known, they will be included on the next payment. This 
resolution also directs that any future undeliverable checks be returned 
to the trust account for reinvestment within 120 days after pay out. 

The third resolution directs the Bureau of automatically invest the 
Oneida trust funds at the highest investment rate. 

The undeliverable checks from the 1977 payment have been returned to 
the trust account. Also we have cancelled the undeliverable checks 
from the 1978 payment along with some checks from the 1977 payment, 
I am enclosing a copy of the list of checks for your information and 
for publication of the names in your newspaper. 

If you have any questions or need any information please contact me. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Kegularly on the Payroll Savings Flan 



0 * t e i ( t a c I f U L e f W l i c o * i ^ i U i . r 9 h c , 

Onoidot i>r»ng{n« t«v> 
orol hwndrod bogs of 
corn to Wothlngton't 
ttofvlng ormy o4 Voi-
t«y Forgo* of tor fho 
colonUtt Hod con»lst-
ontly rofuftod to old 
thorn. 

•OHoida 
ROUTE 1 

Trust funds as 9' 
10. 
II' 

'kJilCAHUH 
54166 

• 30-78 
-31-78 
-30-78 

$1,050,173.79 
1,052,188.71 
1,052,747.74 

VSVt DfNOlUK ItrCHE 
ftotOVM of tho hoip 
of iftU Onvldo CKIof 
tfi comonting o frUnd-
»K!|l Votwoon th« six 
nolton* ond th* Colony 
of N«M«»ytvoAlar o ntfw notioit, th» U n 11 « d 
$f«4o« wo« mod* pot* 
»ib!*. 

Earnings at Maturity Date Investrrient name 
Maturity 

35.93 12-19-78 
31.21 • 1-18-79 

1,090.47 2-01-79 
115.86 2-15-79 

1,495.39 3-01-79 
491.07 4-17-79 

8,665.20 7-31-79 
7,3163.36 7-31-79 
8,683.90 7-31-79 
8,792.97 7-31-79 

9,048.95 7-31-79 
8,920.91 7-31-79 
8,937.33 7-31-79 
8,537.62 7-31-79 
5,607.42 8-09-79 
8,692.50 8-09-79 
0,622.36 8-09-79 

95,509.85 at maturity 

Ok 

Bk of New Jersey Camden NJ 
Security Bk in Tulaa, Ok 
Republic Bk L Tr,' Tulsa, 
State S&,L Clovis NM 
First Bk L Tr Groves Tx 
Commerce S8.L Shawnee, K5 
Coast Federal 5&,L Los Angeles, CA 
i3urety Savings Assn, Houston TX 
Buffalo S&L Houston TX 
Saddleback SS.L Assoc New Port Bea 

Galifo 
Republic of TX Savgs Assn Houston 
Civic SŜ L Irving TX 
United 5&.L Houston TX 
Smith County Bk Carthage TN 
University S&.L Houston Texas 
Calvert 5&.L Baltimore MD 
Victoria Fed 5&.L Victoria TX 

fromSummary of Trust Funds 

Purchase 
date 
11-14-78 
10-19-78 
10-31-78 
11-14-78 
8-29-78 

10-17-78 
7-27-78 
7327-78 
7-27-78 

ch, . 
rnia 7-27-78 
TX 7-27-78 

7-27-78 
7-27-78 
7-27-78 
8-08-78 
8-08-78 
8-08-78 

$1,148,257.59 Approximately at time of 
August payment, not including 
otherpayments. 

(put together 1/14/79 by Paul, Sec of Oneida Trust Committee.) 

According to payment scheduled for August, 1979 30—35 age group 
98,615.00 Approx except deaths etc. 

In the early part of February a supplemental payment will be made that will 
cost approximately, 8,543.02 
(These are beneficiary payments and othe payments missed. Also people that 
were not at the address mailed to at the time of mailing) 

Part of the report to the Oneida Trust Committee for the January Meeting,1979 
23, at the Tribal building. 

Paul A. Skenandore Sec. 
January 23, 1979 


